Phone +33 (0)1 64 09 35 16  •  Fax  +33 (0)1 60 66 15 87
GazDetect  :  ZAE  •  3, rue des Fossés
77240 VERT-SAINT-DENIS (France)
Visit our websites:
 Online store:  www.safetygas.com
Non contractual document. Any reproduction, even partial, is prohibited without prior agreement. © GazDetect.

•	ATEX, IECEx, UL, CSA certification and IP68 protection class
•	Excellent quality / price ratio
� Codification:
Gas sensor: electrochemical sensor, CO, H2S or O2 detection
Measurement scale:
•	O2: 0-30%/vol. in 0.1%/vol. increments
•	CO: 0-1000 ppm in 1% increments
•	H2S: 0-500 ppm in 1 % increments
Response time: T90 ≤ 10 seconds
Self-test: Automatic
Display: backlit LCD screen
Alarms:
•	2 adjustable alarm thresholds (low and high alarm)
•	TWA and OEL alarm (optional)
•	Memorization of the maximum measured value
•	Alarm indication: audible 95 dB, luminous and vibrating
•	Recording of data and alarm events
Battery: Lithium 3.6 V replaceable
Housing: Polycarbonate with a rubber overmold
Protection class: IP68 (waterproof and dustproof )
Dimension: 86 x 58 x 19 mm
Weight: 98 grams
Operating conditions:
•	Temperature: -40 to +50°C
•	Humidity: 5 to 95% RH (non-condensing)
Certifications:
•	ATEX: Ex ia IIC T4 Ga; Ex ia I Ma
•	IECEx: Ex ia IIC T4 Ga; Ex ia I Ma
•	UL: Class I, Division 1, Groups A, B, C, D  T4 Class I, Zone 0, AEx ia
IIC T4 Ga
•	CSA: Ex ia IIC T4 Class I, Division 1, Groups A, B, C, D T4
•	CE: Directive 2014/30/EU, EN50270, Directive 2011/65/EU and
2015/863/EU
Technical specifications
Gases Range
O2 (oxygen) 0-30%/vol. 0.1%/vol. T42-030211
CO
(carbon monoxide)
0-1000 ppm 1 ppm T42-014211
H2S
(hydrogen sulfide)
0-500 ppm 0.1 ppm T42-023211
Resolution Codification